



23 February 2012

## **EARTH HEAT RESOURCES LTD BROADCAST**

**EARTH HEAT RESOURCES LTD (EHR)** provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with **Mr. Torey Marshall, Managing Director** in a presentation titled "**Earth Heat secure \$40m in project financing - Torey Marshall**".

**To listen**, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/93646

The presentation details are as follows:

- Earth Heat secure \$40m in project financing
- Presented by Torey Marshall, Managing Director
- Thursday, 23 February 2012 8:00AM AEST

## Boardroom Radio offers many free services, such as:

- Boardroom Radio Alerts
- Easy access to archived presentations on demand
- Podcast subscription with daily updates

Visit Boardroom Radio for more

Earth Heat Resources Ltd Registered Offices

## Australia

Level 7, Ferrari House, 28-30 Grenfell St, Adelaide SA 5000

p +61 8 8212 0579 f +61 8 8212 2230 ABRN 86 115 229 984

## Canada

711-675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6B 1N2

**p** +1 604 685 2222 **f** +1 604 685 3764

www.earthheat.com.au

\*\*\* Ends\*\*\*

For further information please contact:

Torey Marshall, Managing Director Victoria Thomas, Six Degrees Investor Relations +618 8212 0579 +613 9674 0347